



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

					MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX			
<b>GROUP 1 AIR DRYER</b>											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	AIR DRYER	0109080950	61-600	44	60	\$28.19	\$1,691.40	\$5,074.20	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	FILTER ELEMENT	0101001780	6312608	25	75	\$116.09	\$8,706.75	\$26,120.25	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP I (ITEM 1-2) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>											LEFT BLANK

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX		
GROUP II - AIR FILTER											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	AIR FILTER	0101000050	RS5430	300	400	\$24.48	\$9,792.00	\$29,376.00	\$22.72	\$9,088.00	\$27,264.00
2.	AIR FILTER	0101000070	RS5429	300	400	\$40.30	\$16,120.00	\$48,360.00	\$37.21	\$14,884.00	\$44,652.00
3.	AIR FILTER	0101000020	DONALDSON DBA5015	300	500	\$68.04	\$34,020.00	\$102,060.00	\$40.56	\$20,280.00	\$60,840.00
4.	FILTER AIR PRIMARY	0101002110	P608676 6444024	200	400	\$61.98	\$24,792.00	\$74,376.00	\$51.96	\$20,784.00	\$62,352.00
5.	BREATHER FILTER	0101001720	3957987	100	275	\$60.47	\$16,629.25	\$49,887.75	\$57.04	\$15,686.00	\$47,058.00
<b>GROUP II (ITEMS 1-5) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								\$304,059.75			\$242,166.00

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

					MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX			
<b>GROUP III - FUEL FILTERS &amp; ELEMENTS</b>											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	COOLANT FILTER	0101001480	PR3910	10	25	\$11.56	\$289.00	\$867.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	FILTER FUEL PRIMARY	NEW FLYER	6339089	900	1100	\$22.74	\$25,014.00	\$75,042.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP III (ITEMS 1-2) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								\$75,909.00			NO BID

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** Solicitation #: 2018-1291  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

GROUP IV - OIL FILTER & RELATED				MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	OIL FILTER	600, 680, 9000101 001560	FIL7196 P/S FILTER	100	150	\$6.59	\$988.50	\$2,965.50	\$5.86	\$879.00	\$2,637.00
2.	OIL FILTER	400 0101000 500	FIL1637 P/S FILTER	10	25	\$8.61	\$215.25	\$645.75	\$7.66	\$191.50	\$574.50
3.	OIL FILTER	14400 0101008 580	6303161 P/S FILTER	2	5	\$6.56	\$32.80	\$98.40	\$5.86	\$29.30	\$87.90
4.	AIR FILTER	ARBOC 0101012 850	6573 AIR FILTER	100	150	\$8.79	\$1,318.50	\$3,955.50	\$9.44	\$1,416.00	\$4,248.00
<b>GROUP IV (ITEMS 1-4) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								\$7,665.15			\$7,547.40 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$7,547.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN	RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX				
GROUP V - TRANS FILTER & RELATED											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	TRANS FILTER	0101000720	4139.298.038	5	10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	TRANS FILTER	FORD P/N# NO APPROVED ALTERNATE	YC3Z-7A098-AA	5	10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
3.	TRANS FILTER	0701001400	8C3Z-7A098-D	5	10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
4.	TRANS FILTER	0101002140	41812980 02 6408892	10	20	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP V (ITEMS 1-4) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								NO BID			NO BID

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN	RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX				
GROUP VI - A/C, HEATER & DEFROSTER FILTERS											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	FILTER HVAC/HEATING	NEW FLYER	404586	35	75	\$37.60	\$2,820.00	\$8,460.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	FILTER HEATER DEFROST	0101002160	26-0265	35	35	\$23.69	\$829.15	\$2,487.45	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
3.	EVAPORATOR FILTER	NEW FLYER	087654	90	150	\$8.95	\$1,342.50	\$4,027.50	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
4.	FILTER HEATER DEFROST	0101002160	26-0265 6321254	5	20	\$23.69	\$473.80	\$1,421.40	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
5.	FILTER DEFROST 680/900	0101002090	6313417	10	20	\$62.58	\$1,251.60	\$3,754.80	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP VI (ITEMS 1-5) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								\$20,151.15			NO BID

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

GROUP VII - FILTER MEDIA						MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	FILTER MEDIA, IN ROLLS: 274691 2-LAYER FILTER MEDIA- 1"X24"X120', (ONE LAYER MUST BE A TACKY COATING, EITHER BLUE OR ORANGE)	0101001490	N/A	40	80	\$64.95	\$5,196.00 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$2,598.00	\$15,588.00 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$7,794.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP VII (ITEM 1) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								\$15,588.00 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$7,794.00			NO BID

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

				MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX				
GROUP VIII - NEW FLYER MODEL 14400											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	OIL FILTER	0101001470	P553000	1000	1123	\$23.02	\$25,851.46	\$77,554.38	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	FILTER FUEL PRIMARY	PARKER	PARKER CLS47133-01	50	200	\$22.74	\$4,548.00	\$13,644.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
3.	FILTER FUEL SECONDARY	DONALDSON	DONALDSON P550735	50	200	\$33.85	\$6,770.00	\$20,310.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
4.	FILTER AIR PRIMARY	0101002110	P608676	35	75	\$61.98	\$4,648.50	\$13,945.50	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
5	FILTER AIR SECONDARY	0101002120	P601560	35	75	\$27.99	\$2,099.25	\$6,297.75	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

				MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN			RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS EL PASO, TX						
GROUP VIII - NEW FLYER MODEL 14400													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)		
				MIN	MAX (A)								
6.	FILTER COOLANT	0101002130	DBC4085	80	240	\$30.63	\$7,351.20	\$22,053.60	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK		
7.	FILTER TRANSMISSION	0101002140	418298002	20	40	\$62.55	\$2,502.00	\$7,506.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK		
<b>GROUP VIII (ITEM 1-7) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>									\$161,311.23				
<b>OEM DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED</b>						YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		NO <input type="checkbox"/>		YES <input type="checkbox"/>		NO <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS</b> <b>BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018</b>		<b>Solicitation #: 2018-1291</b> <b>Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)</b>
	<b>MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY DBA</b> <b>MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY</b> <b>MUNCIE, IN</b>	<b>RJ BORDER INTERNATIONAL, LP DBA</b> <b>BORDER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS</b> <b>EL PASO, TX</b>
<u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u> THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.		
BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:		
TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<b>NO OPTION OFFERED</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>		<b>NET - 30 DAYS</b>
<b>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</b> Within ___ consecutive calendar days.	<b>21</b>	<b>7</b>
Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.	<b>72</b>	<b>48</b>
<b>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL.          A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR THE REJECTION OF THE BID.</b>		

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL		
<b>GROUP 1 AIR DRYER</b>											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	AIR DRYER	0109080950	61-600	44	60	\$43.28	\$2,596.80	\$7,790.40	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	FILTER ELEMENT	0101001780	6312608	25	75	\$75.10	\$5,632.50	\$16,897.50	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP I (ITEM 1-2) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>									\$24,687.90		
									LEFT BLANK		

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** Solicitation #: 2018-1291  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

						TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL		
GROUP II - AIR FILTER											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	AIR FILTER	0101000050	RS5430	300	400	\$33.09	\$13,236.00	\$39,708.00	\$20.55	\$8,220.00	\$24,660.00
2.	AIR FILTER	0101000070	RS5429	300	400	\$52.78	\$21,112.00	\$63,336.00	\$33.86	\$13,544.00	\$40,632.00
3.	AIR FILTER	0101000020	DONALDSON DBA5015	300	500	\$84.47	\$42,235.00	\$126,705.00	\$56.44	\$28,220.00	\$84,660.00
4.	FILTER AIR PRIMARY	0101002110	P608676 6444024	200	400	\$73.09	\$29,236.00	\$87,708.00	\$51.99	\$20,796.00	\$62,388.00
5.	BREATHER FILTER	0101001720	3957987	100	275	\$62.40	\$17,160.00	\$51,480.00	\$71.44	\$19,646.00	\$58,938.00
<b>GROUP II (ITEMS 1-5) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								<b>\$368,937.00</b>			<b>\$271,278.00</b>
								<b>BIDDER'S PRICE: \$281,229.00</b>			

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

					TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL			
<b>GROUP III - FUEL FILTERS &amp; ELEMENTS</b>											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	COOLANT FITLER	0101001480	PR3910	10	25	\$16.31	\$407.75	\$1,223.25	\$10.85	\$271.25	\$813.75
2.	FILTER FUEL PRIMARY	NEW FLYER	6339089	900	1100	\$23.65	\$26,015.00	\$78,045.00	\$21.94	\$24,134.00	\$72,402.00
<b>GROUP III (ITEMS 1-2) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								<b>\$79,268.25</b>			<b>\$73,215.75</b>

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

GROUP IV - OIL FILTER & RELATED				TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	OIL FILTER	600, 680, 9000101 001560	FIL7196 P/S FILTER	100	150	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$6.66 *DONALDSON P550698	\$999.00	\$2,997.00
2.	OIL FILTER	400 0101000 500	FIL1637 P/S FILTER	10	25	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$8.25 *FRAM C1720	\$206.25	\$618.75
3.	OIL FILTER	14400 0101008 580	6303161 P/S FILTER	2	5	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$7.77 *FRAM C7058	\$38.85	\$116.55
4.	AIR FILTER	ARBOC 0101012 850	6573 AIR FILTER	100	150	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$8.11 *DONALDSON P600501	\$1,216.50	\$3,649.50
<b>GROUP IV (ITEMS 1-4) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								LEFT BLANK			\$7,381.80

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS**

**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1291**

**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

				TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH				VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL			
GROUP V - TRANS FILTER & RELATED											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	TRANS FILTER	0101000720	4139.298.038	5	10	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$35.35 *DONALDSON P762756	\$353.50	\$1,060.50
2.	TRANS FILTER	FORD P/N# NO APPROVED ALTERNATE	YC3Z-7A098-AA	5	10	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$27.67	\$276.70	\$830.10
3.	TRANS FILTER	0701001400	8C3Z-7A098-D	5	10	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$89.88 *FRAM PT1239	\$898.80 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$2,247.00	\$2,696.40 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$6,741.00
4.	TRANS FILTER	0101002140	41812980 02 6408892	10	20	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	\$68.77	\$1,375.40	\$4,126.20
<b>GROUP V (ITEMS 1-4) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								LEFT BLANK			\$8,713.20 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$12,757.80

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/ \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: 7/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL		
GROUP VI - A/C, HEATER & DEFROSTER FILTERS											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	FILTER HVAC/HEATING	NEW FLYER	404586	35	75	\$33.26	\$2,494.50	\$7,483.50	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
2.	FILTER HEATER DEFROST	0101002160	26-0265	35	35	\$27.54	\$963.90	\$2,891.70	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
3.	EVAPORATOR FILTER	NEW FLYER	087654	90	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
4.	FILTER HEATER DEFROST	0101002160	26-0265 6321254	5	20	\$27.54	\$550.80	\$1,652.40	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
5.	FILTER DEFROST 680/900	0101002090	6313417	10	20	\$19.96	\$399.20	\$1,197.60	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP VI (ITEMS 1-5) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>									<b>\$16,375.20</b> <b>BIDDER'S PRICE:</b> <b>\$65,035.80</b>		

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



<b>BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS</b>						<b>Solicitation #: 2018-1291</b>					
<b>BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018</b>						<b>Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)</b>					
						TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL		
<b>GROUP VII - FILTER MEDIA</b>											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	FILTER MEDIA, IN ROLLS: 274691 2-LAYER FILTER MEDIA- 1"X24"X120', (ONE LAYER MUST BE A TACKY COATING, EITHER BLUE OR ORANGE)	0101001490	N/A	40	80	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK	LEFT BLANK
<b>GROUP VII (ITEM 1) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>								LEFT BLANK			LEFT BLANK

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS  
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1291  
Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL				
GROUP VIII - NEW FLYER MODEL 14400											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
1.	OIL FILTER	0101001470	P553000	1000	1123	\$28.56	\$32,072.88	\$96,218.64	\$17.73	\$19,910.79	\$59,732.37
2.	FILTER FUEL PRIMARY	PARKER	PARKER CLS47133-01	50	200	\$23.57	\$4,714.00	\$14,142.00	\$21.94	\$4,388.00	\$13,164.00
3.	FILTER FUEL SECONDARY	DONALDSON	DONALDSON P550735	50	200	\$41.73	\$8,346.00	\$25,038.00	\$29.25	\$5,850.00	\$17,550.00
4.	FILTER AIR PRIMARY	0101002110	P608676	35	75	\$72.95	\$5,471.25	\$16,413.75	\$52.66	\$3,949.50	\$11,848.50
5.	FILTER AIR SECONDARY	0101002120	P601560	35	75	\$39.83	\$2,987.25	\$8,961.75	\$26.33	\$1,974.75	\$5,924.25

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** **Solicitation #: 2018-1291**  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** **Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

						TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH			VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL		
<b>GROUP VIII - NEW FLYER MODEL 14400</b>											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BRAND	PART NUMBER	EST. QTY.		UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ANNUAL TOTAL (A X B = C)	3 - YR TOTAL (C X 3 YRS)
				MIN	MAX (A)						
6.	FILTER COOLANT	0101002130	DBC4085	80	240	\$37.76	\$9,062.40	\$27,187.20	\$15.75	\$3,780.00	\$11,340.00
7.	FILTER TRANSMISSION	0101002140	418298002	20	40	\$77.44	\$3,097.60	\$9,292.80	\$68.77	\$2,750.80	\$8,252.40
<b>GROUP VIII (ITEM 1-7) 3 YEAR TOTAL</b>											
						\$197,254.14			\$127,811.52 BIDDER'S PRICE \$127,811.50		
<b>OEM DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED</b>						YES <input type="checkbox"/>	NO <input type="checkbox"/>	YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	NO <input type="checkbox"/>		

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 11/20/18



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID ITEM: AIR AND FLUID FILTER ELEMENTS** Solicitation #: 2018-1291  
**BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 27, 2018** Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

	TRANSIT HOLDING, INC DBA THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY, LLC DELAWARE, OH	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC BOCA RATON, FL
<u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u>		
THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND. BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:		
TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<b>NO OPTION OFFERED</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>	NET - 30 DAYS	NET - 30 DAYS
<b>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</b> Within ___ consecutive calendar days.	7 <span style="color: red; font-size: small;">*START UP LEADTIME MAY APPLY</span>	7 TO 10
Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.	48	24 <span style="color: red; font-size: small;">* ADDITIONAL SHIPPING FEES WILL APPLY</span>
<b>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR THE REJECTION OF THE BID.</b>		
<b>BIDS SOLICITED: 16    LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 3    BIDS RECEIVED: 4    LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 1    NO BID: 0</b>		

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/

DATE: 7/20/18